RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 34 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 5413 21.61%

JOHN FARRELL 3649 14.57%

MIKE YOUNG 1385 5.53%

NORMAN YEE 9887 39.47%

BEN MATRANGA 4717 18.83%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25051

Exhausted by Over Votes 82

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 27390



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 34 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5413 21.61%
JOHN FARRELL 3649 14.57%
MIKE YOUNG 1385 5.53%
NORMAN YEE 9887 39.47%
BEN MATRANGA 4717 18.83%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25051
Exhausted by Over Votes 82
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 27390
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
5413 21.61%
3649 14.57%
1385 5.53%
9887 39.47%
4717 18.83%
0 0.00%
25051

82

2257

0

27390



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 34 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5413 21.61%
JOHN FARRELL 3649 14.57%
MIKE YOUNG 1385 5.53%
NORMAN YEE 9887 39.47%
BEN MATRANGA 4717 18.83%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 25051
Exhausted by Over Votes 82
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 27390
Candidate Votes
MIKE YOUNG 1385

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
MIKE YOUNG Exhausted Ballots 185 0

MIKE YOUNG Over Votes 1 0

MIKE YOUNG BEN MATRANGA 0 231

MIKE YOUNG JOEL ENGARDIO 0 229

MIKE YOUNG JOHN FARRELL 0 412

MIKE YOUNG NORMAN YEE 0 327

Total 186 1199



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
5642 22.69%
4061 16.33%
0 0.00%
10214 41.08%
4948 19.90%
0 0.00%
24865

83

2257

185

27390



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 34 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 5642 22.69%
JOHN FARRELL 4061 16.33%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 10214 41.08%
BEN MATRANGA 4948 19.90%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24865
Exhausted by Over Votes 83
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 185
Total Ballots 27390
Candidate Votes
JOHN FARRELL 4061

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
JOHN FARRELL Exhausted Ballots 747 0

JOHN FARRELL Over Votes 9 0

JOHN FARRELL BEN MATRANGA 0 1324
JOHN FARRELL JOEL ENGARDIO 0 1186
JOHN FARRELL NORMAN YEE 0 795

Total 756 3305



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 6828 28.32%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE 11009 45.66%

BEN MATRANGA 6272 26.02%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24109

Exhausted by Over Votes 92

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 932

Total Ballots 27390



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/12/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 34 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 6828 28.32%
JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 11009 45.66%
BEN MATRANGA 6272 26.02%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24109
Exhausted by Over Votes 92
Under Votes 2257
Exhausted Ballots 932
Total Ballots 27390
Candidate Votes
BEN MATRANGA 6272

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
BEN MATRANGA Exhausted Ballots 2580 0

BEN MATRANGA Over Votes 10 0

BEN MATRANGA JOEL ENGARDIO 0 2336

BEN MATRANGA NORMAN YEE 0 1346

Total 2590 3682



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 9164 42.59%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE *»* WINNER ** 12355 57.41%

BEN MATRANGA Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 21519

Exhausted by Over Votes 102

Under Votes 2257

Exhausted Ballots 3512

Total Ballots 27390
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